



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 02-0K6104

05/29/2025

Project ID: 0223000185

PLUMAS COUNTY NEAR PAXTON FROM 0.1 MILE WEST TO 0.2 MILE
EAST OF NORTH JUNCTION ROUTE 89

Contract Code: H

Location: 02-Plu-70,89-32.9/33.2, 8.7

Number of Items: 25

Modify highway advisory radio system and camera system.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 6 Total Number of Working Days: 45 Overrun/Underrun: -\$164,624.50

Number of Bidders: 6 Engineers Est: \$990,250.00 % Over/Under Est: -16.62%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$825,625.50 Time: 45 Days x \$3,600.00 Total: \$987,625.50	VC2200003483	STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC, INC. 3237 RIPPEY ROAD, STE 100 LOOMIS CA 95650	CSLB# 957296 Phone (916) 259-2395 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$923,700.00 Time: 45 Days x \$3,600.00 Total: \$1,085,700.00	VC2000002246	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC, LLC 975 CARDEN ST SAN LEANDRO CA 94577	CSLB# 1003811 Phone (510) 639-0639 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	Cost: \$944,355.00 Time: 45 Days x \$3,600.00 Total: \$1,106,355.00	VC1400002898	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5527 TRUCK VILLAGE DR. MOUNT SHASTA CA 96067	CSLB# 00971838 Phone (530) 925-1408 SB PREF CLAIMED
4	Cost: \$1,060,170.00 Time: 45 Days x \$3,600.00 Total: \$1,222,170.00	VC0000013860	ROBERT J. FRANK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2806 TARMAC ROAD REDDING CA 96003	CSLB# 00520207 Phone (530) 222-1408 SB PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 05/29/2025

Contract Number: 02-0K6104

Page 2

05/29/2025

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
5	Cost: \$1,232,876.20 Time: 45 Days x \$3,600.00 Total: \$1,394,876.20	VC0000019005	CAL ELECTRO, INC. 3710 ELECTRO WAY REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00390480 Phone (530) 223-5937 Fax (530) 221-7038 SB PREF CLAIMED
6	Cost: \$1,696,840.00 Time: 50 Days x \$3,600.00 Total: \$1,876,840.00	VC1500005262	MY ELECTRICIAN, INC. 30141 ANTELOPE RD SUITE D673 MENIFEE CA 92584	CSLB# 01001662 Phone (858) 386-6510 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	126,000.00	126,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,900.00	7,900.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	34,500.00	34,500.00
0005	013804	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0006	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	20.0	205.00	4,100.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,400.00	2,400.00
0008	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	20.0	120.00	2,400.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0010	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0011	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	170.0	14.12	2,400.40
0012	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0013	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	310.0	1.21	375.10
0014	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	13.0	2,173.00	28,249.00
0015	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	7.0	2,139.00	14,973.00
0016	017810	RAILING (TYPE K) (MISCELLANEOUS USAGE)	LF	20.0	121.00	2,420.00
0017	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	1.0	243.00	243.00
0018	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	4.0	55.00	220.00
0019	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	91.0	55.00	5,005.00
0020	038406	RELOCATE TURNABLE SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	2.0	4,250.00	8,500.00
0021	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2.0	1,820.00	3,640.00
0022	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0023	015568	MODIFYING HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	441,000.00	441,000.00
0024	016005	MODIFYING CAMERA SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	64,000.00	64,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
STUDEBAKER ELECTRIC, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	57,000.00	57,000.00
Cost:						\$825,625.50
Time:						45 Days x \$3,600.00
Bid Amount:						\$987,625.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0002	45,000.00	45,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
0003	6,750.00	6,750.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0004	54,600.00	54,600.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	61,250.00	61,250.00
0005	17,550.00	17,550.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0006	88.00	1,760.00	4,000.00	80,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	130.00	2,600.00
0007	2,250.00	2,250.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0008	109.00	2,180.00	1.00	20.00	100.00	2,000.00	240.00	4,800.00
0009	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
0010	8,895.00	8,895.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
0011	6.00	1,020.00	15.00	2,550.00	10.00	1,700.00	20.00	3,400.00
0012	2,750.00	2,750.00	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00
0013	1.00	310.00	1.00	310.00	5.00	1,550.00	0.75	232.50
0014	825.00	10,725.00	1,500.00	19,500.00	300.00	3,900.00	390.00	5,070.00
0015	7,570.00	52,990.00	6,500.00	45,500.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	4,000.00	28,000.00
0016	233.00	4,660.00	500.00	10,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	650.00	13,000.00
0017	338.00	338.00	400.00	400.00	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00
0018	25.00	100.00	45.00	180.00	80.00	320.00	18.46	73.84
0019	92.00	8,372.00	45.00	4,095.00	100.00	9,100.00	38.46	3,499.86
0020	1,685.00	3,370.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0021	1,620.00	3,240.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
0022	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
0023	536,742.00	536,742.00	410,000.00	410,000.00	655,000.00	655,000.00	880,000.00	880,000.00
0024	78,961.00	78,961.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
0025	66,462.00	66,462.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
Cost:		\$923,700.00		\$944,355.00		\$1,060,170.00		\$1,232,876.20
Time:		45 Days x \$3,600.00		45 Days x \$3,600.00		45 Days x \$3,600.00		45 Days x \$3,600.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,085,700.00		\$1,106,355.00		\$1,222,170.00		\$1,394,876.20

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Sixth		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	8,000.00	8,000.00
0002	50,000.00	50,000.00
0003	200,000.00	200,000.00
0004	40,000.00	40,000.00
0005	20,000.00	20,000.00
0006	5,000.00	100,000.00
0007	20,000.00	20,000.00
0008	2,500.00	50,000.00
0009	150,000.00	150,000.00
0010	10,000.00	10,000.00
0011	352.00	59,840.00
0012	15,000.00	15,000.00
0013	20.00	6,200.00
0014	1,200.00	15,600.00
0015	2,100.00	14,700.00
0016	4,000.00	80,000.00
0017	5,000.00	5,000.00
0018	2,500.00	10,000.00
0019	2,500.00	227,500.00
0020	30,000.00	60,000.00
0021	10,000.00	20,000.00
0022	45,000.00	45,000.00
0023	400,000.00	400,000.00
0024	70,000.00	70,000.00
0025	20,000.00	20,000.00

Cost: \$1,696,840.00

Time: 50 Days x \$3,600.00

Bid Amount: \$1,876,840.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000013860	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (86%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MT. SHASTA CA	971838	PROVIDE TRAFFIC CONTROL
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 22 (50%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 23 (60%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 24 (70%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	MAINTAIN EXISTING TMS ELEMENTS
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	MODIFY HARS
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	MODIFY CAMERA SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019005	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3,4,5 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6,7,8 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 13 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 17,18,19 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 20,21 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1400002898	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 22 (100%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 23 (100%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 24 (100%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	MAINTAIN EXISTING ELEMENTS
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	MODIFYING HARS
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	MODIFYING CAMERA SYSTEM

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500005262	TOTAL BARRICADE OXNARD CA	826823	ITEM 4 (2.5%)
	TOTAL BARRICADE OXNARD CA	826823	TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 13 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 17 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 18 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 19 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 20 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (48%)
	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL - LANE CLOSURES

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246	MERCOZA WALNUT CREEK CA	988861	ITEM 4 (7%)
	MERCOZA WALNUT CREEK CA	988861	ITEM 12 (100%)
	MERCOZA WALNUT CREEK CA	988861	ITEM 14 (100%)
	MERCOZA WALNUT CREEK CA	988861	ITEM 15 (100%)
	MERCOZA WALNUT CREEK CA	988861	TRAFFIC CONTROL - MERCOZA SCOPE ONLY

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003483	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	ITEM 5 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	ITEM 13 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	ITEM 17 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	ATTENUATOR TRUCK
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	ITEM 18 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003483	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	ITEM 20 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (UNFRAMED)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (FRAMED)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	RELOCATE TURNABLE SIGN ASSEMBLY
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CALIFORNIA	971838	ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST